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CODE ANALYSIS

BID SET

ACCESSIBLE: 2010 ADAS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN / 2017 ICC/ANSI A117.1

FIRE: 2021 WA STATE FIRE CODE (WSFC)

ELECTRICAL: NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA 70) W/ WA AMENDMENTS

PLUMBING: 2021 WA STATE PLUMBING CODE (WSPC)

MECHANICAL: 2021 WA STATE MECHANICAL CODE (WSMC)

ENERGY: 2021 WA STATE COMMERCIAL ENERGY CODE (WSEC)

2021 WA STATE EXISTING BUILDING CODE (WSEBC)

BUILDING: 2021 WA STATE BUILDING CODE (WSBC)

REFERENCED CODES

1. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNAGE, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM IN CONFORMANCE
WITH THE CODE AND THE FIRE MARSHAL'S REQUIREMENTS.

31. ROOMS CONTAINING FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT (FIRE DETECTION, OR CONTROL ELEMENTS) AND
ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL MACHINE ROOMS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED IN AN APPROVED MANNER. REQUIRED
SIGNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF DURABLE MATERIALS, PERMANENTLY INSTALLED AND READILY
VISIBLE. NO CHANGES TO THE THERMAL ENVELOPE

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

THERMAL ENVELOPE PERFORMANCE

30. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNAGE, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS & EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM IN CONFORMANCE
WITH CODE AND WITH THE FIRE MARSHAL'S REQUIREMENTS.

X > 30 0

29. ALL WORK SHOWN IN THESE DRAWINGS IS INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, WHETHER
SHOWN ELSEWHERE OR NOT. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALLOWANCES FOR CONNECTION, HOOKUP,
ETC AS REQUIRED SO THAT ITEMS, EQUIPMENT, ETC ARE FIT FOR INTENDED PURPOSE.

2. EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS DOORS SHALL BE MARKED BY EXIT SIGNS READILY VISIBLE FROM ANY DIRECTION
OF EGRESS TRAVEL. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM OR SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP.

10 < X < 30 0

5 < X < 10  1  HR

28. THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF LSW ARCHITECTS AND HAVE BEEN PREPARED
FOR USE IN THE EXECUTION OF THE ENCLOSED PROJECT. USE OR REPRODUCTION FOR ANY OTHER
PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS IS PROHIBITED.

X < 5  1 HR

1. EMERGENCY LIGHTING FACILITIES SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PROVIDE INITIAL ILLUMINATION THAT IS AT
LEAST AN AVERAGE OF 1 FOOT CANDLE AND A MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.1 FOOT-CANDLE MEASURED
ALONG THE PATH OF EGRESS AT FLOOR LEVEL. A MAXIMUM TO MINIMUM ILLUMINATION UNIFORMITY RATIO
OF 40 TO 1 SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED. BACKUP POWER FOR EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED
FOR A MINIMUM OF 90 MINUTES.

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE II-B / NON-RATED / OCCUPANCY A

27. DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMATIC. THEY DO NOT REPRESENT EVERY CONDITION WITHIN THE BUILDING
DESIGN. FOR CLARIFICATION OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, CONTACT THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTING AREAS IN QUESTION.

EGRESS LIGHTING
TABLE 705.5 - FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS
FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE

26. ALL SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY LABELED WITH THE MANUFACTURERS NAME AND TEST
APPROVAL INFORMATION.

ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0-HOUR

EACH AREA THAT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A MANUAL CONTROL SHALL ALSO ALLOW THE OCCUPANT TO
REDUCE THE CONNECTED LIGHTING LOAD IN A REASONABLY UNIFORM ILLUMINATION PATTERN BY AT
LEAST 50 PERCENT BY APPROVED METHOD. SEE CODE FOR EXCEPTIONS.

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0-HOUR

25. ALL FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT SHOWN DASHED IS TO BE PROVIDED BY OWNER UNO.
LIGHT REDUCTION CONTROLS

(INTERIOR)

NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS
0-HOUR

24. HEIGHTS INDICATED ARE CENTERLINE OF THE BOX AFF. OUTLETS TO BE INSTALLED AT 18" AFF UNO. EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A COMBINATION OF LISTED EMERGENCY RELAY AND
OCCUPANCY SENSORS TO SHUT OFF DURING PERIODS THAT THE BUILDING SPACE SERVED BY THE
MEANS OF EGRESS IS UNOCCUPIED.

(EXTERIOR)

EGRESS LIGHTING NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS
0-HOUR

23. OUTLET AND SWITCH COVERS TO BE COMMERCIAL GRADE QUALITY AND SIZE, COLOR WHITE. BEARING WALLS (INTERIOR) 0-HOUR

OVER 30 YARDS ALL SIDES

22. PATCH, CAULK AND FINISH ALL THROUGH FLOOR, WALL AND CEILING PENETRATIONS OF CONDUITS,
PIPING, DUCTS, ETC FOR SMOKE TIGHT ASSEMBLIES.

AT LEAST ONE LOCAL SHUT-OFF LIGHTING CONTROL SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EVERY 2,000 SQUARE
FEET OF LIT FLOOR AREA AND EACH AREA ENCLOSED BY WALLS OR FLOOR-TO-CEILING PARTITIONS.
THE REQUIRED CONTROLS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN THE AREA SERVED BY THE CONTROLS OR BE A
REMOTE SWITCH THAT IDENTIFIES THE LIGHTES SERVED AND INDICATES THEIR STATUS. EACH ROOM TO
BE SWITCHED INDEPENDENT FROM GENERAL LIGHTING.

BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR)
0-HOUR

PERCENTAGE DEDICATED TO
ACCESSIBLE UPGRADES

32%

INTERIOR LIGHTING CONTROLS PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 0-HOUR ACCESSIBILITY UPGRADES COST $231,403

21. COORDINATE LOCATION OF THERMOSTATS AND OTHER WALL MOUNTED CONTROL MECHANISMS WITH
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. LIGHTING CONTROLS BUILDING ELEMENT II-B / NON-RATED PRIMARY FUNCTION COST ESTIMATE $715,016

TABLE 601 - FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS

20. ALL ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE AND DATA OUTLETS ARE TO BE GANGED TOGETHER TO KEEP SPACING TO
A MINIMUM. SPACING TO BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-B THE PUBLIC AREAS OF THE AREA OF WORK ARE ACCESSIBLE.

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 2021 WSBC CHAPTER 6 & 7

19. EXCESS MATERIALS PURCHASED TO BE TURNED OVER TO BUILDING STOCK AT OWNERS OPTION.
DESIGN, ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS, AND PERMIT ACQUISITION OF THE FIRE/SMOKE ALARM SYSTEM,
TO BE PROVIDED ON A BIDDER-DESIGNED BASIS BY THE CONTRACTOR. ALL SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT,
LOCATIONS, AND DESIGN TO BE APPROVIED BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE FIRE MARSHAL PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

A MININUM OF 20% OF THE COST OF THE PROPOSED AND REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION HAS BEEN
DEDICATED TO ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.

FIRE/SMOKE ALARM SYSTEM COORDINATION

18. TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION STANDARDS.

- THE PROPOSED LIGHTING AND POWER SCHEME WILL MEET ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS
(SWITCH HEIGHTS, ETC)

17. SOLID BLOCKING SECURED TO STRUCTURE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED
ACCESSORIES REQUIRING SUPPORT.

- THE FIRE/SMOKE ALARM SYSTEM WILL MEET ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS

- NEW DOOR HARDWARE IS ACCESSIBLE

- NO PUBLIC TELEPHONES ARE PROPOSED

16. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED. LOCATION, FINISH, AND TYPE SHALL BE APPROVED BY
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO OBTAINING AND INSTALLING. ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS NOT APPROVED BY
ARCHITECT WILL BE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATION AT NO ADDITIONAL COST. PROVIDE RATED ACCESS
PANELS WITH THE SAME RATING AS THE ASSEMBLY IN WHICH THEY ARE INSTALLED.

- ALL ALTERED AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE PER CODE

- GATES ARE ACCESSIBLE

15. LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES WHETHER INDICATED OR NOT AND PROTECT FROM DAMAGE. CONTRACTOR
SHALL BEAR REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT EXPENSES OF UTILITIES OR OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED BY
OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE PROSECUTION OF THE WORK.

- EXISTING PARKING IS ACCESSIBLE

PROJECT SPECIFIC ACCESSIBILITY INFORMATION:

14. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COMPLETE SECURITY OF THE SITE WHILE THE PROJECT IS IN
PROGRESS UNTIL PROJECT COMPLETION.

C. TEL/COM (LOW-VOLTAGE) SYSTEMS

B. SECURITY, ALARM AND ANY CLOSED CIRCUIT SYSTEMS 5. THIS PROVISION DOES NOT APPLY TO ALTERED AREAS LIMITED TO TYPE B DWELLING AND
SLEEPING UNITS.

13. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ACQUISITION OF ALL TRADE PERMITS INCLUDING PLUMBING,
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL PERMITS OR LICENSES IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK REPRESENTED
IN THESE DOCUMENTS AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL, COUNTY, AND STATE ORDINANCES.

A. FIRE AND SMOKE ALARM SYSTEMS

7. BIDDER-DESIGNED SYSTEMS: 4. THIS PROVISION DOES NOT APPLY TO ALTERATIONS UNDERTAKEN FOR THE PRIMARY
PURPOSE OF INCREASING ACCESSIBILITY OF A FACILITY.

12. DETAILS NOTED AS "TYPICAL" OR "TYP" APPLY IN ALL CASES UNLESS SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED.
DETAILS THAT ARE SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER DETAILS NOTED AS
"TYPICAL" OR "TYP". SPECIFIC NOTES AND DETAILS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER GENERL NOTES
AND DETAILS.

6. THE OWNER WILL NOT PAY FOR PROGRESS DELAYS, ADDITIONAL WORK, ADDITIONAL PRODUCTS,
RESTOCKING REQUIRED BY CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO COORDINATE BIDDER-DESIGNED WORK WITH
OTHER PROJECT WORK.

3. THIS PROVISION DOES NOT APPLY TO ALTERATIONS LIMITED SOLELY TO MECHANICAL
SYSTEMS, ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INSTALLATION OR ALTERATION OF FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEMS AND ABATEMENT OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS.

5. AFFIX DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S SEAL OF WASHINGTON STATE LICENSE ON ALL SUBMITTALS WHERE
REQUIRED BY CODE.

2. THIS PROVISION DOES NOT APPLY TO ALTERATIONS LIMITED SOLELY TO WINDOWS,
HARDWARE, OPERATING CONTROLS, ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, AND SIGNS.

11. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFICATION AND COORDINATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS WORK,
COMPLIANCE WITH DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, ACCURATE LOCATION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS,
OPENINGS FOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT. CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND OPENING SIZES (CLEARANCES REQUIRED) FROM THE MANUFACTURERS PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION OF OR INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT, FURNISHINGS, AND ACCESSORIES.

4. INCLUDE DESIGN CRITERIA, DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS, STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS, FABRICATION AND
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, REQUIRED CLEARANCES, AND INTERFACE REQUIREMENTS.

1. THE CUMULATIVE COSTS OF PROVIDING THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL, TOILET
FACILITIES, AND DRINKING FOUNTAINS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO EXCEED 20 PERCENT OF THE
COSTS OF THE ALTERATIONS AFFECTING THE AREA OF PRIMARY FUNCTION.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES AND LANDSCAPING ON ADJACENT
PROPERTIES AND IN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM DAMAGE DURING PERFORMANCE OF WORK UNO.

3. PRIOR TO STARTING WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT ALL BIDDER-DESIGNED DOCUMENTS TO
THE AHJ FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. EACH BIDDER-DESIGNED ITEM MAY REQUIRE A SEPARATE PERMIT
AND FEE, WHICH SHALL BE PAID BY THE CONTRACOTR.

ALTERATION: LEVEL 2

9. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER ON METHODS AND SEQUENCE OF DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS.

BUILDING HEIGHT: +/-45'-7" (NO CHANGE PROPOSED)

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT ALL BIDDER-DESIGNED DOCUMENTS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW
PRIOR TO STARTING WORK OR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS TO THE AHJ.

WHERE AN ALTERATION AFFECTS THE ACCESSIBILITY TO, OR CONTAINS AN AREA OF PRIMARY FUNCTION,
THE ROUTE OF THE PRIMARY FUNCATION AREA SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. TOILET FACILITIES AND DRINKING
FOUNTAINS SERVING THE AREA OF PRIMARY FUNCTION, INCLUDING THE ROUTE FROM THE AREA OF
PRIMARY FUNCTION TO THESE FACILITIES, SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. PRIORITY SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE
IMPROVEMENTS AFFECTING THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO THE PRIMARY FUNCTION AREA.

EXCEPTIONS:

8. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL
MAINTAIN THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF CONSTRUCTION UNTIL FINAL LATERAL AND VERTICAL
CARRYING SYSTEMS ARE COMPLETED.

EXITS REQUIRED: OPEN AIR 1006 WSEBC 2021 306.7.1 ALTERATIONS AFFECTING AN AREA CONTAINING A PRIMARY FUNCTION

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND ASSUME (OR ASSIGN TO SUBCONTRACTOR) COMPLETE
RESPONSIBILITY FOR DESIGN, ENGINEERING, SUBMITALS, FABRICATION, TRANSPORTATION, AND
INSTALLATION OF THIS WORK.

ACCESSIBILITY ANALYSIS / IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHORING, BRACING, SUPPORT AND PROTECTION AS REQUIRED TO
MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING. BIDDER-DESIGNED REQUIREMENTS COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL: 100-FEET ALLOWED TABLE 1006.2.1

6. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO CENTER OF STUD OR FACE OF FINISHED WALL. ADDITIONAL HARDSCAPE: MINOR ADDITION TO HARDSCAPE/PAVED AREAS EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DIST: 300-FEET ALLOWED TABLE 1017.2

LANDSCAPING REQUIRED: NO AMOUNT OF LANDSCAPING REQUIRED AREA OF NEW WORK: +/- 860 SF

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ANY DISCREPENCIES TO
THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

BUILDING AREA: +/-15,000 SF

EXTERIOR CHANGES: ADDITION OF NEW TICKET BOOTH, ENTRANCE GATE, CANOPY ROOF SITE AREA: +/- 15.7 ACRES (NO CHANGED PROPOSED)

4. INFORMATION RELATING TO THE EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS IS BASED ON DOCUMENTS PROVIDED BY
THE OWNER AND FIELD MEASUREMENTS. ACTUAL CONDITIONS MAY VARY.

HEIGHT CHANGES PROPOSED: NO HEIGHT CHANGES ARE PROPOSED PROPOSED FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM: MODIFICATIONS AS NEEDED IN SCOPE OF WORK

ADDITIONAL AREA PROPOSED: 64 SQ FT

EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM:
UNDER BLEACHER LOWER LEVELS AND PRESS BOX HAVE
FIRE/SMOKE ALARM SYSTEM

3. IN PERFORMING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THIS PROJECT, LSW ARCHITECTS ISSUES OR IMPLIES
NO WARRANTIES OR CERTIFICATIONS.

CHANGE IN OCCUPANCY: NO CHANGE IN OCCUPANCY IS PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION DESCRIPTION: ANY MATERIALS PERMITTED BY CODE CHAPTER 6

PREVIOUS USE: EDUCATION

2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF DISCREPENCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK.

PROPOSED USE: EDUCATION EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-B NON RATED (NO CHANGE PROPOSED) CHAPTER 6

1. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND FIRE
CODES AS WELL AS ACCIDENT AND FIRE PREVENTION REGULATIONS.

EXISTING STADIUM RENOVATION AND MODERNIZATION. INCLUDES NEW EXTERIOR TICKET BOOTH, GATES,
REROOF AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS, NEW MID AISLE HANDRAILS, LOCKER ROOM RENOVATIONS, LIGHTING,
PAINTING

EXISTING OCCUPANCY TYPE: A-5, ASSEMBLY  (NO CHANGE PROPOSED)

GENERAL NOTES SCOPE OF WORK CODE ANALYSIS 2021 WSBC
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OCCS PER ROW - PER SECTION
180 3/4" /18" = 10

226 OCCS x .08 = 
18.08"

510 OCCS x .08 = 40.8"/2 = 20.4"

REQ'D WIDTH = 38.48"
PROVIDED WIDTH = 45"

MIN WIDTH = 40.8"
PROVIDED WIDTH = 45"

REQ'D WIDTH = 40.8"
PROVIDED WIDTH = 45"

510 OCCS x .08 = 40.8"/2 = 20.4"

510 OCCS  x .08 = 40.8"/2 = 20.4" 226 OCCS x .08 = 18.08"

EXISTING OPEN-AIR ASSEMBLY SEATING WITH STEPPED AISLES

NEW MID-AISLE HANDRAIL

NEW MID-AISLE HANDRAIL

SECTION 1A & 1B SECTION 2 SECTION 3 SECTION 4 SECTION 5A & 5B

MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH FOR STEPPED AISLES WITH SEATING ON BOTH SIDES = 48"
MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH EACH SIDE OF MID-AISLE HANDRAIL = 23"
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LIFE SAFETY
PLANS

BID SET

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

GRANDSTAND OCCUPANCY PLAN3 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED STEPPED AISLE PLAN4

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

LEVEL 1 OCCUPANCY PLAN1

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

LEVEL 2 OCCUPANCY PLAN2
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Longview Public Schools
Longview WA

Memorial
Stadium
Upgrade

JH
KL

JH, BD

4405 7th Ave. SE, Suite 203
Lacey, WA  98503
360.456.3813
bob@rwdroll.com

PROJECT NO. 24037

SCALE: 1"=4'-0"

2' 4' 8'0 6'

EXISTING CONCRETE WALK

EXISTING POWER POLE

PROTECT EXISTING POLE VAULT RUNWAY

REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT & CONCRETE PAVEMENT

EXISTING STAIRS TO REMAIN

EXISTING STADIUM BUILDING

REMOVE EXISTING ACCESS DOOR

REMOVE EXISTING FENCE POSTS AND
HARDWARE, SALVAGE FABRIC FOR REUSE

EXISTING CONCRETE WALK

EXISTING CONCRETE WALK

SAWCUT EXISTING CONCRETE WALK

SAWCUT EXISTING CONCRETE WALK

SAWCUT AND REMOVE
EXISTING CONCRETE CURB

CLEAR AND GRUB 8" MIN. DEPTH (±1,340 SF)

DEMO ASPHALT AND CONCRETE PAVEMENT (±640 SF)

SAWCUT EXISTING PAVEMENT

LIMIT OF WORK

DEMO & TESC LEGEND: 

EXISTING UTILITY INFRASTRUCTURE

1. QUANTITIES PROVIDED FOR CONTRACTOR INFORMATION ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO

DERIVE THEIR OWN QUANTITIES.

2. ANY DAMAGE SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY.

3. INSTALL INLET PROTECTION ON ALL CB'S ON AND ADJACENT TO SITE.

4. ALL STRIPPED MATERIAL TO BE DISPOSED OF OFF SITE LEGALLY

5. ALL EXISTING UTILITIES ARE TO BE PRESERVED AND PROTECTED IN PLACE, AND

DAMAGE SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY

DEMOLITION AND TESC NOTES

SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT

DEMO PLAN

D1.0

PROTECT EXISTING ASPHALT

40'-2"



9'-10"

39'-2"

2'-6"

2'-6"

5'-0"

5'-0"

1'-6", TYP.

3'-0"

3'-0"
1'-6", TYP.

1'-6", TYP.

6'-17
8"

24'-43
4"

1'-10"

7'-73
8"

8'-0"

5'-6"

26'-111 8"

6x6 PERMEABLE PAVERS 725 sf

CEMENT CONCRETE CURB 380 sf

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 300 sf

SOD 340 sf

Legend
KEY   NOTE        QTY.
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SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

2' 4' 8'0 6'

PERMEABLE PAVERS

TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN

MEET & MATCH

CEMENT CONCRETE CURB

INFILTRATION GALLERY

EXPANSION JOINT

SITE PLAN

L1.0

EXPANSION JOINT W/ 8" WIDTH ALUMINUM TRANSITION PLATE

TICKET BOOTH

EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE

EXPANSION JOINT

4
L4.0

3
L4.0

2
L3.0

2
L3.0

4
L3.0

PERMEABLE PAVERS4
L3.0

CEMENT CONCRETE
PAVEMENT

1
L3.0

EXPANSION JOINT2
L3.0

DOWNSPOUT CONNECTION5
L4.0

EXISTING CURB

EXISTING LIGHT POLE,
PRESERVE & PROTECT IN PLACE

EXISTING MANHOLE

TERMINAL POST

CORNER POST

LINE POST

12' CHAIN LINK FENCE W/ BARBED WIRE7
L3.0

CLASS 4000 CEMENT CONCRETE APRON,
6" DEPTH

EXPANSION JOINT 2
L3.0

5
L3.0

8
L3.0

PROTECT EXISTING
CONDUIT STUBS

TICKET WINDOW

EXPANSION JOINT2
L3.0

SECURITY FENCE AND
GATE SEE ARCHITECTURAL

ANGLED CURB9
L3.0

ANGLED CURB 9
L3.0
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SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

1' 2' 3' 4'

PERMEABLE
PAVER PATTERN

L1.1

PATTERN SHOWN ARE 6x6 PERMEABLE PAVERS

PRIMARY PAVER: COLOR GRAY

SECONDARY PAVER: COLOR DARK CHARCOAL
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14'-113
8"

10'-53
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6'-91 2"

EXISTING CONTOUR

PROPOSED CONTOUR

GRADE BREAK

PROPOSED ELEVATION

INVERT ELEVATION

SLOPE PERCENTAGE

CATCH BASIN

Grading Legend

IE: XX.XX

XX.XX
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SCALE: 1/4 "=1'-0"
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1.
5%

GRADING PLAN

L2.0

GRADE BREAK

MATCH EXISTING

MATCH EXISTING

14.29

14.26

14.25
14.21

MATCH EXISTING ROAD ELEVATION

13.92

MATCH EXISTING

14.33

14.45
14.38

MATCH EXISTING

MATCH EXISTING ROAD ELEVATION

13.81

MATCH EXISTING

14.33 GRADE BREAK

14.30FFE: 14.31

14.10

CATCH BASIN TYPE 1
W/ SOLID GRATE
RIM: 14.01
IE SW (IN): 12.84
IE NE (OUT): 12.84

IE: 12.93

IE: 12.19

IE: 12.93

DOWNSPOUT CONNECTION5
L4.0

14.43

14.37

14.37

14.27
14.2514.29

14.31

14.23

14.22

14.03

14.31 14.33

.5%

14.32 IE: 12.79

4" SCH 40 DRAIN PIPE, 4LF1
L4.0

4" SCH 40 PERFORATED
DRAIN PIPE, 32 LF

2
L4.0

4" SCH 40 PERFORATED
DRAIN PIPE, 13 LF

2
L4.0

MATCH EXISTING TOP OF CURB
MATCH EXISTING TOP OF CURB

14.10

INFILTRATION GALLERY3
L4.0



BEDDING COURSE:
2" NO. 8 AGGREGATE

4" NO. 57 STONE
OPEN-GRADED BASE

12" MIN. NO. 2 STONE SUBBASE

1
8" TYP.

1'-6" MIN.

PERMEABLE PAVERS
EXISTING SURFACE
VARIES, SEE PLAN

COMPACT SUBGRADE TO 95% MDD

GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION

PERMEABLE AGGREGATE
TOP COURSE

CEMENT CONCRETE CURB5
L3.0

4"

1
2" EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL TO EXTEND

FULL DEPTH OF JOINT AND FULL LENGTH OF
CURB AND BUILDING INTERFACE

PERMEABLE
PAVERS

4" NO. 57 STONE
OPEN-GRADED BASE

EXISTING STADIUM WALL

4
L3.0

4"

PERMEABLE AGGREGATE
TOP COURSE

GEOTEXTILE FOR
SEPARATION

4"
12" MIN. NO. 2
STONE SUBBASE

COMPACT SUBGRADE
TO 95% MDD

CEMENT CONCRETE CURB5
L3.0

#4 REBAR 18" O.C.
CENTERED IN SLAB

MEDIUM BROOM FINISH
PERP. TO TRAFFIC

4"

CLASS 4000 CEMENT
CONCRETE PAVEMENT

SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO 95% MDD

2
L3.0

2
L3.0

EXPANSION JOINT

SCORE JOINT

2" CLEAR
ALL SIDES

4"

x xx

GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION

PERMEABLE AGGREGATE TOP COURSE

x xx x

TYP. SCORE JOINT
1" D. x 3 16" W. W/  1 2"
RADIUSED EDGES

1
2" EXPANSION JOINT

MATERIAL TO EXTEND FULL
DEPTH OF JOINT AND FULL

WIDTH OF SLAB

R 1 2"

CONCRETE NOTE:
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS @ 10' O.C., EXPANSION JOINTS @ 30' O.C.
AND AT ALL BUILDING FOUNDATIONS, INTERSECTIONS, INTRUSIONS,
CHANGES OF DIRECTION, AND BETWEEN POURS. MEDIUM BROOM FINISH
TOP AND EXPOSED FACES. BRUSH STROKES PERPENDICULAR TO EDGE

3"  SMOOTH
FINISH ON
BOTH SIDES

EXPANSION JOINT SCORE JOINT

1
2"

1'-6"

6"
R 1 2"

#4 REINFORCING BAR,
CONTINUOUS, W/  #4 @ 18" O.C.

2", TYP.

3" O.C.

COMPACT SUBGRADE  TO 95% MDD

PERMEABLE AGGREGATE
TOP COURSE

CLASS 4000 CONCRETE CURB

SURFACE VARIES,
SEE PLAN

4"

12'-0"

6'-0"

1'-4"

NOTE:
POSTS AND RAILS ARE TO BE SCHEDULE 40 PIPE GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.S.T.M DESIGNATION A-120
FOOTINGS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY, SEE 6/L3.0
FINISHED SURFACE VARIES SEE PLAN

2" CLEAR KNUCKLED SELVAGE AT BOTTOM, 1" CLEAR FROM FINISH GRADE

ROUND 4"
CORNER
POST

ROUND 4"
TERMINAL

POST

TURNBUCKLE
FINISH GRADE

WIRE TIES @ 15" O.C.
5

16" Ø ADJUSTABLE TRUSS
ROD @ ALL ENDS AND
CORNER PANELS, AND AT
CHANGE IN DIRECTION

1- 5 8" O.D. MID RAIL

1- 5 8" O.D. TOP RAIL

TENSION BAR

ROUND POST CAP

TENSION BANDS 15" O.C.

WIRE TIES @ 15" O.C.

1- 7 8" O.D.
BOTTOM RAIL

2- 3 8" LINE POST

SALVAGED CHAIN
LINK FABRIC

BARBED WIRE, (3) STRANDSDOME CAP ON ALL POST

KNUCKLED SELVAGE AT
TOP, 1" FROM TOP OF

FABRIC TO TOP OF RAIL
TOP RAIL SLEEVE @
RAIL ENDS, TYP.

3'-6"

FINISH GRADE 1/2"
BELOW TOP OF
CURB, SURFACE
VARIES SEE PLAN

EMBED POST FULL DEPTH
COMPACTED SUBGRADE TO 95%

12" DIA. CLASS 4000
CONCRETE FOOTING

12' CHAIN LINK FENCE W/ BARBED WIRE 7
L3.0

4- 1 2" SLEEVE FOR TERMINAL AND CORNER POSTS
2- 7 8" SLEEVE FOR LINE POSTS

CEMENT CONCRETE CURB 5
L3.0

EXPANSION JOINT 2
L3.0

1'-0"

4"

6"
FINISHED GRATE

EXISTING CURB
EXPANSION JOINT

CLASS 4000 CEMENT CONCRETE CURB

4"

PERMEABLE AGGREGATE
TOP COURSE

GEOTEXTILE FOR
SEPARATION

x x

1
2" EXPANSION JOINT

MATERIAL TO EXTEND FULL
DEPTH OF JOINT AND FULL

WIDTH OF SLAB

R 1 2"

3"  SMOOTH
FINISH ON
BOTH SIDES

EXPANSION JOINT

NGP 428E SADDLE THRESHOLD - 8"
WIDE X 12" HIGH OR APPROVED EQUAL
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SITE DETAILS

L3.0

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

Pavement Edge @ Existing Wall
L3.0
3

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

Permeable Pavers
L3.0
4

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

Cement Concrete Pavement
L3.0
1

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

Expansion and Score Joints
L3.0
2

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

Cement Concrete Curb
L3.0
5

SCALE:  1 2" = 1'-0"

12' Chain Link Fence W/ Barbed Wire
L3.0
7

SCALE:  1 2" = 1'-0"

12' Chain Link Fence Footings
L3.0
6

SCALE:  1 2" = 1'-0"
Angled Curb

L3.0
9

SCALE:  1 2" = 1'-0"
Expansion Joint W/ 8" Aluminum Transition Plate

L3.0
8



PIPE  ALLOWANCES

ALTERNATIVE PRECAST BASE SECTION

ALL METAL PIPE

*

12"

15"

12"

15"

15"

4"

21
" M

IN
.

4" M
IN. (T

YP.)

5"

34"

24"

5"

30"20"

(SEE NOTE 1)

#3
BAR
HOOP

#3
BAR

EACH
CORNER

#3 BAR
EACH
WAY

2", 4", 6",
12", OR
24"

*

1.

NOTES

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

PIPE MATERIAL

REINFORCED OR
PLAIN CONCRETE

PRECAST BASE SECTION

RECTANGULAR ADJUSTMENT SECTION

FRAME AND VANED GRATE OR RECTANGULAR SOLID CAST IRON COVER

ONE #3 BAR FOR 6" (IN) HEIGHT
INCREMENT (SPACED EQUALLY)

#3
BAR

HOOP

#3 BAR
EACH

CORNER
18" (IN)

MIN.

MAXIMUM
INSIDE

DIAMETER
(INCHES)

CPSSP
(STD. SPEC. SECT.
9-05.20)
SOLID WALL PVC
(STD. SPEC. SECT.
9-05.12(1))
PROFILE WALL PVC
(STD. SPEC. SECT.
9-05.12(2))

#3 BAR (TYP.)

3" M
IN

.

22"
(SEE NOTE 6)

26"

(SEE NOTE 6)

AS ACCEPTABLE
ALTERNATIVES TO THE REBAR
SHOWN IN THE PRECAST
BASE SECTION, FIBERS
(PLACED ACCORDING TO THE
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS),
OR WIRE MESH HAVING A
MINIMUM AREA OF 0.12
SQUARE INCHES PER FOOT
SHALL BE USED WITH THE
MINIMUM REQUIRED REBAR
SHOWN IN THE ALTERNATIVE
PRECAST BASE SECTION.
WIRE MESH SHALL NOT BE
PLACED IN THE KNOCKOUTS.

THE KNOCKOUT DIAMETER
SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN
20" (IN). KNOCKOUTS SHALL
HAVE A WALL THICKNESS OF
2" (IN) MINIMUM TO 2.5" (IN)
MAXIMUM.  PROVIDE A 1.5" (IN)
MINIMUM GAP BETWEEN THE
KNOCKOUT WALL AND THE
OUTSIDE OF THE PIPE. AFTER
THE PIPE IS INSTALLED, FILL
THE GAP WITH JOINT MORTAR
IN ACCORDANCE WITH
STANDARD SPECIFICATION
SECTION 9-04.3.

THE MAXIMUM DEPTH FROM
THE FINISHED GRADE TO THE
LOWEST PIPE INVERT SHALL
BE 5
 (FT).

THE FRAME AND GRATE MAY
BE INSTALLED WITH THE
FLANGE DOWN, OR
INTEGRALLY CAST INTO THE
ADJUSTMENT SECTION WITH
FLANGE UP.

THE PRECAST BASE SECTION
MAY HAVE A ROUNDED FLOOR,
AND THE WALLS MAY BE
SLOPED AT A RATE OF 1 : 24
OR STEEPER.

THE OPENING SHALL BE
MEASURED AT THE TOP OF
THE PRECAST BASE SECTION.

ALL PICKUP HOLES SHALL BE
GROUTED FULL AFTER THE
BASIN HAS BEEN PLACED.

CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE
STORM SEWER PIPE

4" 4"

4" SCH 40 PVC PIPE

4" NO. 57 STONE
OPEN-GRADED BASE

BEDDING COURSE:
2" NO. 8 AGGREGATE

℄
PERMEABLE PAVERS4

L3.0

NO. 2 STONE SUBBASE

TRACE WIRE
2" MIN.

6"

4"

GEOTEXTILE FOR
SEPARATION

COMPACT SUBGRADE
TO 95% MDD

2" MIN.

6"

4" 4"

4"
4" SCH 40 PVC PIPE

GEOTEXTILE FOR
SEPARATION

℄
1'-6" x 6" CLASS 4000
CONCRETE CURB

COMPACT SUBGRADE
TO 95% MDD

NO. 2 STONE SUBBASE

TRACE WIRE

3" NO. 57 STONE
OPEN-GRADED BASE

2'-0"

6"

TOPSOIL TYPE A

PERMEABLE AGGREGATE TOP COURSE

4" SCH 40 PERFORATED PVC PIPE

SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO 95% MDD

GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION

SOD

BUILDING CONNECTION VARIES
SEE STRUCTURAL

DOWNSPOUT

CAST IRON DOWNSPOUT ADAPTER

4" SCH 40 PERFORATED
PVC PIPE

CAST IRON 4" DIA. 90° ELBOW

PERMEABLE AGGREGATE
TOP COURSE

TOPSOIL TYPE A

SOD

1
4" PER 1' MINIMUM

4" FITTING

4" SCH 40 PVC PIPEGEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SEPARATION

MANHOLE LID

CLASS 4000 CEMENT
CONCRETE

FINISHED GRADE,
SURFACE VARIES
SEE PLAN

1% MIN.1% MIN.

CATCH BASIN

6" CSBC

6"

6"

MANHOLE SECTION

2'-6"

CENTER POINT

CATCH BASIN LID

CLASS 4000 CEMENT
CONCRETE MOW STRIP

FINISHED GRADE, SURFACE
VARIES SEE PLAN

1% MIN.1% MIN.

CATCH BASIN

6" CSBC

6"

6"

CATCH BASIN SECTION

1'-0"
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DRAINAGE
DETAILS

L4.0

Type 1 Catch Basin
SCALE: NTSL4.0

4

4" PVC Pipe
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"L4.0

24" SCH 40 Drain Pipe
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"L4.0

1

Infiltration Gallery
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"L4.0

3

Downspout Connection
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"L4.0

5 Manhole and Catch Basin Sections
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"L4.0

5


